Video | IR-Corrected Zoom and Varifocal Lenses
IR-Corrected Zoom and Varifocal Lenses
With the introduction of true day/night cameras, CCTV
cameras have become more versatile - and now lenses
must match the wide range of light conditions covered
by those cameras. (Infrared) corrected lenses provide
fully adjusted and sharp focused images in daylight
and at nigh when used in conjunction with IR
illuminators. This makes IR lenses the best choice for
high performance true day/night cameras.
The IR range includes 1/3-inch and 1/2-inch format
lenses. The 1/3-inch lenses are used exclusively for
1/3-inch type cameras. The high design standards of
the 1/2-inch lenses make them a perfect match for
both 1/3-inch and 1/2-inch type cameras. When used
with 1/3-inch type cameras, the 1/2-inch lenses
provide a more "telephoto" effect.
For auto iris control, all lenses use the standard four-
pin EIAJ connector, which fits directly into the
camera's iris output. Varifocal lenses are DC iris direct
drives, while zoom lenses have Video-iris drives.
For zoom focus and pre-position control, the lenses
are fitted with an 8-pin DIN connector. The 18x zoom
lens also features manual iris override. Impressive
u IR corrected for operation with high performance
day/night and monochrome cameras
u 1/3-inch and 1/2-inch formats
u High-quality optics
u DC-iris and Video-iris models
u Varifocal and zoom lenses
optical quality is a result of ED glass elements,
aspherical lenses, and multi-layer coatings. These
lenses maintain focus to IR wavelengths of 950 nm.
The mechanical construction is robust enough to
withstand frequent control operations of the iris,
zoom, and focus functions.
12
34
Auto iris Connector (Solder side view)
1 Power
2 Not Used
                 Available from A1 Security Cameras
    www.a1securitycameras.com email: sales@a1securitycameras.com
http:www.boschsecurity.com
2 | IR-Corrected Zoom and Varifocal Lenses
3 Video
4 Ground
Certifications and approvals
Region Certification
Europe CE
Installation/configuration notes
40.4
1.59
Dimensions LTC 3364/21
5.3
0.21
44.4
1.75
38.3
1.51
Dimensions LTC 3664/30
Dimensions LTC 3664/40
Dimensions LTC 3674/20
24.6
0.97
3.6
0.14
50.3
1.98
4
0.16
8.6
0.34
Dimensions LTC 3764/20
31.8
1.25
62
2.44
4
0.16
Dimensions LTC 3774/40
75.5
2.97
42.5
1.67
33
1.3
134.8
5.31
112.5
4.43
22.3
0.88
47.3
1.86
1/4-20UNC
Dimensions LTC 3783/51
75.5 (2.97)
42.5 (1.67) 33 (1.3)
154.5 (6.08)
33 (1.3) 121.5 (4.78)
17.526 (0.69)
58.5 (2.3) 4 (0.16)
1/4-20UNC
6
6
(
2
.
6
)
Ø
6
5
(
2.
5
6
)
Dimensions LTC 3793/51
1
2
3
45
6
78
Zoom/Focus Connector (Solder side view)
1 Pre-pos. Zoom Pot. Wiper 5 Focus Motor Control
(+=near)
2 Focus Motor Return 6 Zoom Motor Return
3 Pre-pos. Focus Pot. Wiper 7 Pre-pos. Pot. Supply
4 Zoom Motor Control (+=tele) 8 Pre-pos. Pot. Return
                 Available from A1 Security Cameras
    www.a1securitycameras.com email: sales@a1securitycameras.com
Ordering information
3 | IR-Corrected Zoom and Varifocal Lenses
LTC 3364/21 Varifocal Lens IR corrected
1/3-inch, 2.8 – 6 mm, DC-iris, CS-mount F1.4-200, 4-
pin
Order number LTC3364/21
LTC 3664/40 Varifocal Lens IR corrected
1/3-inch, 2.8 – 11 mm, DC-iris, CS-mount F1.4-360, 4-
pin
Order number LTC3664/40
LTC 3674/20 Varifocal Lens IR corrected
1/3-inch, 7.5 – 50 mm, DC-iris, CS-mount, F1.3-360, 4-
pin
Order number LTC3674/20
LTC 3764/20 Varifocal Lens IR corrected
1/2-inch, 4 –12 mm, DC-iris, C-mount, F1.2-360, 4-pin
Order number LTC3764/20
LTC 3774/30 Varifocal Lens IR corrected
1/2-inch, 10 – 40 mm, DC-iris, C-mount, F1.4-360, 4-
pin
Order number LTC3774/30
LTC 3783/50 Zoom Lens IR corrected
1/2-inch, 8.5 – 85 mm, Video-iris, C-mount F1.6-360, 4-
pin
Order number LTC3783/50
LTC 3793/50 Zoom Lens IR corrected
1/2-inch, 8 – 144 mm, Video-iris, C-mount, F1.6-360, 4-
pin
Order number LTC3793/50
LTC 3783/51 Zoom Lens IR corrected
1/2-inch, 8.5 – 85 mm, Video-iris, C-mount F1.6-360, 4-
pin
Order number LTC 3783/51
LTC 3793/51 Zoom Lens IR corrected
1/2-inch, 8.6 – 154 mm, Video-iris, C-mount, F2.5-360,
4-pin
Order number LTC 3793/51
Accessories
S1374 Adapter
converts C mount lens to CS mount camera
Order number S1374
                 Available from A1 Security Cameras
    www.a1securitycameras.com email: sales@a1securitycameras.com
4 | IR-Corrected Zoom and Varifocal Lenses
IR-Corrected Varifocal Lenses
LTC 3364/21 Varifocal --- MISSING LINK --- LTC 3664/40 Varifocal LTC 3674/20 Varifocal
Lens IR corrected Lens IR corrected Lens IR corrected
Image format 1/3 inch 1/3 inch 1/3 inch 1/3 inch
Zoom Range 2.1x Varifocal 2.7x Varifocal 3.9x Varifocal 6.7x Varifocal
Focal length 2.8-6 mm 3-8 mm 2.8-11 mm 7.5-50 mm
Iris range Color F1.4 to 300 F1.0 to 360 F1.4 to 360 F1.3 to 360
Iris range IR F1.4 to 300 F1.0 to 360 F1.4 to 64 F1.3 to 64
Wavelength 400 to 950 nm 400 to 950 nm 400 to 950 nm 400 to 950 nm
Min. Object 0.30 m 0.30 m 0.35 m 0.40 m
Distance (1.0 ft) (1.0 ft) (1.1 ft) (1.3 ft)
Back focus 7.5 mm 7.5 mm 8.6 mm 8.1 mm
Distance (0.30 in) (0.30 in) (0.34 in) (0.32 in)
Lens mount CS-mount CS-mount CS-mount CS-mount
Flange back distance 12.5mm 12.5mm 12.5mm 12.5mm
Weight 59 g (0.13 lb) 60 g (0.13 lb) 79 g (0.17 lb) 68 g (0.15 lb)
Angle of view
1/3 in. wide (HxV) 96.9° x 72.5° 93.2° x 69° 97.4° x 72.4° 36.6° x 27.4°
1/3 in. tele (HxV) 46.7° x 35.1° 35.2° x 26.4° 26.2° x 19.7° 5.64° x 4.26
½ in. wide (HxV) - - - -
½ in. tele (HxV) - - - -
Pre-Position - - - -
Iris Specs.
Iris Control DC-iris DC-iris DC-iris DC-iris
Op. Voltage - - - -
Response Speed - - - -
Op. Current - - - -
Input Signal - - - -
Impedance - - - -
Iris Accuracy - - - -
Sensitivity
Autoiris Override - - - -
Zoom Specs.
Zoom control Manual Manual Manual Manual
Zoom Speed - - - -
Op. Voltage - - - -
                 Available from A1 Security Cameras
    www.a1securitycameras.com email: sales@a1securitycameras.com
5 | IR-Corrected Zoom and Varifocal Lenses
LTC 3364/21 Varifocal
Lens IR corrected
--- MISSING LINK --- LTC 3664/40 Varifocal
Lens IR corrected
LTC 3674/20 Varifocal
Lens IR corrected
Op. Current - - - -
Focus Specs.
Focus Control Manual Manual Manual Manual
Focus Speed - - - -
Op. Voltage - - - -
Op. Current - - - -
Temperature Range -10 °C to +50 °C
(+14 °F to +122 °F)
-10 °C to +50 °C
(+14 °F to +122 °F)
-10 °C to +50 °C
(+14 °F to +122 °F)
-10 °C to +50 °C
(+14 °F to +122 °F)
LTC 3764/20 Varifocal
Lens IR corrected
LTC 3774/30 Varifocal
Lens IR corrected
LTC 3783/51 Zoom Lens IR
corrected
LTC 3793/51 Zoom Lens IR
corrected
Image format 1/2 inch 1/2 inch 1/2 inch 1/2 inch
Zoom Range 3x Varifocal 4x Varifocal 10x Zoom 18x Zoom
Focal length 4-12 mm 10-40 mm 8.5 – 85 mm 8.6 – 154 mm
Iris range Color F1.2 to 360 F1.4 to 360 F1.6 to 360 F2.5 to 360
Iris range IR F1.2 to 64 F1.4 to 64 F1.6 to 180 F2.5 to 360
Wavelength 400 to 950 nm 400 to 950 nm 400 to 950 nm 400 to 950 nm
Min. Object 0.30 m 0.5 m 1.5 m 4 m
Distance (1.0 ft) (1.6 ft) (5 ft) (13 ft)
Back focus 9.0 mm 12.4 mm 14.65 mm 13.75 mm
Distance (0.35 in) (0.49 in) (0.3 inch) (0.3 inch)
Lens mount CS-mount CS-mount C-mount C-mount
Flange back distance 17.526mm 17.526mm 17.526mm 17.526mm
Weight 68 g (0.15 lb) 87 g (0.19 lb) 900 g (1.98 lb) 3840 g (8.47 lb)
Angle of view
1/3 in. wide (HxV) 68.9° x 51.3° 27.5° x 20.4° 31.3° x 23.5° 30.5° x 23.18°
1/3 in. tele (HxV) 23.4° x 17.5 7.0° x 5.2 3.28° x 2.47° 1.82° x 1.37°
½ in. wide (HxV) 93.6° x 68.9° 37.5° x 27.5° 41.5° x 31.3° 40.7° x 30.9°
½ in. tele (HxV) 31.2° x 23.4° 9.2° x 7.0° 4.34° x 3.28° 2.42° x 1.82°
Pre-Position - - Yes Yes
Iris Specs.
Iris Control DC-iris DC-iris 4-pin Video-iris 4-pin Video-iris
Op. Voltage - - 8 to 15 VDC 8 to 15 VDC
Response Speed - - approx. 2 sec approx. 1.5 sec
Op. Current - - 40 mA 50 mA
Input Signal - - VS or V VS or V
                 Available from A1 Security Cameras
    www.a1securitycameras.com email: sales@a1securitycameras.com
6 | IR-Corrected Zoom and Varifocal Lenses
LTC 3764/20 Varifocal
Lens IR corrected
LTC 3774/30 Varifocal
Lens IR corrected
LTC 3783/51 Zoom Lens IR
corrected
LTC 3793/51 Zoom Lens IR
corrected
Impedance - - 5 kOhm 5 kOhm
Iris Accuracy - - +/- 20% of V-signal +/- 20% of V-signal
Sensitivity 0.5 - 1.0Vpp of V-signal 0.5 - 1.0Vpp of V-signal
Autoiris Override - - - Yes
Zoom Specs.
Zoom control Manual Manual Motor drive Motor drive
Zoom Speed - - 5 sec (adjustable) 3.5 sec
Op. Voltage - - 6 to 12 VDC 6 to 12 VDC
Op. Current - - 60 mA 85 mA
Focus Specs.
Focus Control Manual Manual Motor drive Motor drive
Focus Speed - - 5 sec (adjustable) 4 sec
Op. Voltage - - 6 to 12 VDC 6 to 12 VDC
Op. Current - - 60 mA 50 mA
Temperature Range -10 °C to +50 °C
(+14 °F to +122 °F)
-10 °C to +50 °C
(+14 °F to +122 °F)
-10 °C to +50 °C
(+14 °F to +122 °F)
-10 °C to +50 °C
(+14 °F to +122 °F)
Represented by:
Americas: Europe, Middle East, Africa:
Bosch Security Systems, Inc. Bosch Security Systems B.V.
130 Perinton Parkway P.O. Box 80002
Fairport, New York, 14450, USA 5617 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Phone: +1 800 289 0096 Phone: + 31 40 2577 284
Fax: +1 585 223 9180 Fax: +31 40 2577 330
© Bosch Security Systems 2013 | Data subject to change without notice
2191319819 | en, V4, 04. Oct 2013
Asia-Pacific:
Robert Bosch (SEA) Pte Ltd, Security
Systems
11 Bishan Street 21
Singapore 573943
Phone: +65 6571 2808
Fax: +65 6571 2699
China:
Bosch (Shanghai) Security Systems Ltd.
201 Building, No. 333 Fuquan Road
North IBP
Changning District, Shanghai
200335 China
Phone +86 21 22181111
Fax: +86 21 22182398
America Latina:
Robert Bosch Ltda Security Systems Division
Via Anhanguera, Km 98
CEP 13065-900
Campinas, Sao Paulo, Brazil
Phone: +55 19 2103 2860
Fax: +55 19 2103 2862
                 Available from A1 Security Cameras
    www.a1securitycameras.com email: sales@a1securitycameras.com
http:www.boschsecurity.com
http:www.boschsecurity.com
http:www.boschsecurity.us